
Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Power Stage Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Power Stage
12 C Rando 60 33 93 2 7 L Tierney 39 51 90 4
7 D King 45 45 90 4 12 S Beckwith 51 39 90 1

17 N Box 51 27 78 17 C Ash 45 30 75
25 G Alcorn 39 24 63 10 B Searcy DNF 60 60 6
6 A Rullo DNF 60 60 10 25 R Charlesson 33 27 60

48 L Dunkley 30 21 51 2 G Macneall 60 0 60 10
10 P Rullo DNF 51 51 6 16 N Humble 6 45 51 2
27 K Hamilton 33 15 48 48 A Baird 27 24 51
16 T Hiles 7.5 39 46.5 1 27 D Humphreys 30 18 48
18 F O'Shea 27 18 45 18 M O'Connell 24 21 45
42 S Smith 24 13.5 37.5 42 S Esterbauer 21 15 36
14 T Loughton DNF 30 30 14 M Lloyd DNF 33 33
23 G Mills 21 DNF 21 51 T Jackson 7.5 13.5 21
51 A Crich 9 12 21 23 S McMacken 18 3 21
46 D Thomas 10.5 9 19.5 46 N Nairn 9 10.5 19.5
45 J Macara 18 DNF 18 45 D Jordan 15 DNS 15
41 A Aslam 15 DNF 15 41 D Adams 13.5 13.5
28 R Foley 13.5 DNF 13.5 28 R Feranntte 12 DNF 12
49 N Lenihan 12 DNF 12 29 S Kelly 0 12 12
35 A van Kann 4.5 7.5 12 49 N Steenson 10.5 DNF 10.5
29 D Madigan 0 10.5 10.5 35 C Saayman 3 7.5 10.5
53 L Wrenne DNF 6 6 53 N Jones DNF 9 9
50 L McIlroy 6 DNF 6 33 S Jopson DNF 6 6
56 C Smith 3 3 6 56 B Ayoub 1.5 4.5 6
33 R Tierney DNF 4.5 4.5 50 J McIlroy 4.5 DNF 4.5
47 K Douglas 1.5 1.5 3 47 R Burton 0 1.5 1.5
34 D Smith 0 0 0 34 R Pedersen 0 0 0
36 S Champion 0 0 0 36 S Crawford 0 0 0
57 G Turner 0 0 0 57 S Polak 0 0 0
39 P Thompson 0 DNF 0 39 D Stafford 0 DNF 0
21 K Thomas 0 DNS 0 21 A Jordan 0 DNS 0
37 M Gigney DNF DNS 0 37 D O'Driscoll DNF DNS 0
40 D Faulkner DNF DNS 0 40 R Griffiths DNF DNS 0
43 C Puzey DNF DNS 0 43 A Burney DNF DNS 0
52 R Sharkey DNF DNS 0 52 J Harkin DNF DNS 0
54 A Loveland DNF DNS 0 54 A Rohrlach DNF DNS 0

   
  

DRIVER CO-DRIVER

Western Australian Rally Championship 
Event Points



Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Power Stage Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Power Stage
48 L Dunkley 51 45 96 4 48 A Baird 51 45 96 4
27 K Hamilton 60 33 93 27 D Humphreys 60 33 93
18 F O'Shea 45 39 84 2 18 M O'Connell 45 39 84 2
16 T Hiles 18 60 78 10 16 N Humble 18 60 78 10
42 S Smith 39 30 69 1 42 S Esterbauer 39 30 69 1
14 T Loughton 0 51 51 6 14 M Lloyd 0 51 51 6
51 A Crich 21 27 48 51 T Jackson 21 27 48
29 D Madigan 13.5 24 37.5 29 S Kelly 13.5 24 37.5
45 J Macara 33 0 33 45 D Jordan 33 0 33
41 A Aslam 30 0 30 41 D Adams 30 0 30
28 R Foley 27 0 27 28 R Ferrante 27 0 27
49 N Lenihan 24 0 24 49 N Steenson 24 0 24
33 R Tierney 0 21 21 33 S Jopson 0 21 21
21 K Thomas 7.5 0 7.5 21 A Jordan 7.5 0 7.5
40 D Faulkner 0 0 0 40 R Griffiths 0 0 0
43 C Puzey 0 0 0 43 A Burney 0 0 0
52 R Sharkey 0 0 0 52 J Harkin 0 0 0

DRIVER CO-DRIVER

Western Australian Rally Championship
Provisional Production Cup Points



Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Power Stage Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Power Stage
17 N Box 60 60 120 6 17 C Ash 60 60 120 6
25 G Alcorn 51 51 102 10 25 R Charlesson 51 51 102 10
46 D Thomas 39 45 84 1 46 N Nairn 39 45 84 1
56 C Smith 33 33 66 56 B Ayoub 33 33 66
47 K Douglas 30 30 60 4 47 R Burton 30 30 60 4
57 G Turner 27 24 51 57 S Polak 27 24 51
36 S Champion 24 21 45 36 S Crawford 24 21 45
23 G Mills 45 0 45 23 S McMacken 45 0 45
53 L Wrenne 0 39 39 2 53 N Jones 0 39 39 2
34 D Smith 0 27 27 34 R Pedersen 0 27 27
39 P Thompson 21 0 21 39 D Stafford 21 0 21
37 M Gigney 0 0 0 37 D O'Driscoll 0 0 0
54 A Loveland 0 0 0 54 A Rohrlach 0 0 0

Western Australian Rally Championship
Provisional 2WD Cup Points

DRIVER CO-DRIVER



Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points Car # Name H1 H2 Total Round Points
39 G Turner 60 60 120 52 J Harkin DNF DNF 0
57 P Thompson 51 DNF 51
52 R Sharkey DNF DNF 0

DRIVER

Western Australian Rally Championship
Provisional Rookie Points

CO-DRIVER


